### VILLAGE OF TOLONO BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND TOLONO PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

### SPECIAL MEETING AGENDA

## Thursday, September 29, 2022 6:30 p.m. Tolono Fire Station (214 N. Bourne St.)

# NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT THERE WILL BE A JOINT SPECIAL MEETING OF THE VILLAGE OF TOLONO, ILLINOIS BOARD OF TRUSTEES AND THE TOLONO PARK DISTRICT BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS AT 6:30 P.M. ON SEPTEMBER 29, 2022 AT THE TOLONO FIRE STATION LOCATED AT 214 N. BOURNE STREET, TOLONO, ILLINOIS. THE AGENDA FOR THE MEETING WILL BE AS FOLLOWS:

### I. CALL MEETING TO ORDER

II.	ROLL CALL Village President: Village Trustees:	Rob Murphy Vicki Buffo Jared Robbins	Clerk: Brandy Dalton Ann Jack Haluzak Kyle Hayden Terrence Stuber	
	Park President: Park Commissioners:	Brian Reedy Brian Booher Matt Pieczynski	Park Secretary/Treasurer: Pam Steele Michael Ellars Christopher Grussing _ Scott Remole Matthew Warnes	

- III. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE & INVOCATION
- IV. PUBLIC COMMENTS limited to 5 minutes per person
- V. Discussion of FOIA and OMA requirements
- VI. Discussion of Illinois Park Code
- VII. Discussion of East Side Park building interest
- VIII. Review/Discussion of the State of the Tolono Park District, including but not limited to bank balance and budget
- IX. Discussion of Tolono Park District OSLAD Grant assistance
- X. Discussion of Intergovernmental Agreement, and the expectations the Village Board has for being in an IGA with another taxing entity
- XI. ADJOURNMENT